
524

CENTURY (EWD366F)

J  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

Instrument Panel J/B (See Page 80)
Fuse System Page

7.5A ECU–IG

ABS (LHD)

ABS (RHD)

Back–Up Light

Charging

Cruise Control

ECT and A/T Indicator

Power Sear (Rear)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

PPS

Remote Control Curtain

Shift Lock

Wiper and Washer

428

434

246

174

412

404

452

378

382

374

384

312

7.5A EFI NO.2 RH Engine Control (Right Bank Control) 188

7.5A IGN

Cruise Control

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Engine Immobiliser System

SRS

412

176

188

200

439

7.5A PANEL

Clock

Illumination (LHD)

Illumination (RHD)

396

218

226

7.5A STARTER

ECT and A/T Indicator

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Starting

404

176

188

170

7.5A STOP–S

ABS (LHD)

ABS (RHD)

Cruise Control

ECT and A/T Indicator

Electronically Modulated Air Suspension

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Power Seat (Rear)

Shift Lock

Stop Light

Wiper and Washer

428

434

412

404

420

176

188

266

452

384

242

312

7.5A TAIL

Front Fog Light

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Taillight

206

304

214

7.5A TURN
Cornering Light

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

208

266

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



CENTURY (EWD366F)

525

J

Fuse System Page

7.5A TURN Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 210

10A HEATER

Automatic Air Conditioner

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

490

176

482

10A RADIO NO.2

Auto Antenna

Automatic Air Conditioner

Clock

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Radio and Player

Remote Control Mirror

Shift Lock

470

490

396

266

472

388

384

15A FR CIG
Cigarette Lighter

SRS

398

439

15A FR FOG Front Fog Light 206

15A FR S/HTR Seat Heater 462

15A GAUGE

ABS (LHD)

ABS (RHD)

Back–Up Light

Combination Meter

Cruise Control

ECT and A/T Indicator

Electronically Modulated Air Suspension

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Multiplex Communication System (Combination Meter)

PPS

Rear Fog Light

Stop Light

Taillight

428

434

246

484

412

404

420

176

188

234

362

278

382

250

242

214

15A PWR–IG

Auto Antenna

Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror

Automatic Light Control

Cellular Mobile Telephone

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Electronically Modulated Air Suspension

Illumination (LHD)

Illumination (RHD)

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

470

392

254

478

336

342

420

218

226

362

258

266

282

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



526

CENTURY (EWD366F)

J  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

Fuse System Page

15A PWR–IG

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Power Seat (Rear)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Air Conditioner

Remote Control Curtain

Shift Lock

Vibration Seat

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

290

298

304

452

378

318

326

502

374

384

468

350

356

15A RR CIG
Automatic Air Conditioner

Cigarette Lighter

490

398

15A RR S/HTR Seat Heater 462

20A AIR SUS Electronically Modulated Air Suspension 420

20A DOOR FR LH

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Interior Light

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

336

342

234

282

290

318

326

350

356

20A DOOR FR RH

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Interior Light

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

336

342

234

282

290

318

326

350

356

20A WIPER
Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Wiper and Washer

266

312

30A SEAT FR RH

Power Seat (Front) (LHD)

Power Seat (Front) (RHD)

Power Shoulder Belt Anchorage

444

448

386

30A TILT & TSC Power Tilt and Power Telescopic 378

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



CENTURY (EWD366F)

527

J

Engine Room J/B (See Page 84)
Fuse System Page

7.5A A/C Automatic Air Conditioner 490

7.5A ALT–S Charging 174

7.5A DOME

Clock

Interior Light

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

396

234

266

7.5A ECU–B

Combination Meter

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

ECT and A/T Indicator

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Engine Immobiliser System

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Combination Meter)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Fog Light

SRS

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

484

336

342

404

176

188

200

234

362

266

278

378

318

326

250

439

350

356

7.5A EFI NO.2 LH Engine Control (Left Bank Control) 176

7.5A MPX–B

ABS (LHD)

ABS (RHD)

Automatic Air Conditioner

Automatic Light Control

Back–Up Light

Combination Meter

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

ECT and A/T Indicator

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Combination Meter)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Power Window (LHD)

428

434

490

254

246

484

336

342

404

176

188

234

362

258

266

278

282

290

318

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



528

CENTURY (EWD366F)

J  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

Fuse System Page

7.5A MPX–B

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Fog Light

Stop Light

Taillight

Wiper and Washer

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

326

250

242

214

312

350

356

10A H–LP L LWR Headlight 204

10A H–LP R LWR Headlight 204

10A HORN Horn 394

10A THRO LH
Cruise Control

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

412

176

10A THRO RH
Cruise Control

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

412

188

15A HAZ Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 210

15A MIR HTR Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater 482

20A H–LP L UPR Headlight 204

20A H–LP R UPR

Combination Meter

Headlight

Multiplex Communication System (Combination Meter)

484

204

278

25A EFI NO.1

Cruise Control

ECT and A/T Indicator

Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

412

404

176

188

30A ST Starting 170

Luggage Room J/B (See Page 88)
Fuse System Page

10A FUEL OPN

Fuel Lid Opener

Luggage Compartment Door Opener and Closer

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

366

368

298

10A RR ACC

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

Power Outlet

Radio and Player

298

402

472

10A RR ECU–B

Automatic Air Conditioner

Interior Light

Luggage Compartment Door Opener and Closer

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

Power Seat (Rear)

Radio and Player

Rear Air Conditioner

490

234

368

298

452

472

502

10A RR IG

Auto Antenna

Cellular Mobile Telephone

Door Lock Control (LHD)

470

478

336

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



CENTURY (EWD366F)

529

J

Fuse System Page

10A RR IG

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

Power Seat (Rear)

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Air Conditioner

Remote Control Curtain

Vibration Seat

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

342

282

290

298

452

318

326

502

374

468

350

356

10A RR MPX–B

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Fuel Lid Opener

Luggage Compartment Door Opener and Closer

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear J/B ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Power Outlet

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Radio and Player

Rear Air Conditioner

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

336

342

366

368

266

282

290

298

304

402

318

326

472

502

350

356

10A STOP & TAIL 1

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Stop Light

Taillight

304

242

214

10A STOP & TAIL 2

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Stop Light

Taillight

304

242

214

10A STOP & TAIL 3

Back–Up Light

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Rear Fog Light

Stop Light

Taillight

246

304

250

242

214

10A STOP & TAIL 4

Back–Up Light

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Rear Fog Light

Stop Light

Taillight

246

304

250

242

214

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



530

CENTURY (EWD366F)

J  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

Fuse System Page

20A DOOR RR LH

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Interior Light

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Door Closer

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

336

342

234

282

290

318

326

372

350

356

20A DOOR RR RH

Door Lock Control (LHD)

Door Lock Control (RHD)

Interior Light

Luggage Compartment Door Opener and Closer

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (LHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Door ECU) (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Raer J/B ECU)

Power Window (LHD)

Power Window (RHD)

Rear Door Closer

Wireless Door Lock Control (LHD)

Wireless Door Lock Control (RHD)

336

342

234

368

282

290

298

318

326

372

350

356

20A RR LAMP LH Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU) 304

20A RR LAMP RH Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU) 304

20A TEL Cellular Mobile Telephone 478

30A SEAT FR LH

Power Seat (Front) (LHD)

Power Seat (Front) (RHD)

Power Shoulder Belt Anchorage

444

448

386

30A SEAT RR LH Power Seat (Rear) 452

30A SEAT RR RH Power Seat (Rear) 452

Engine Room R/B (See Page 96)
Fuse System Page

20A RADIO NO.1
Auto Antenna

Radio and Player

470

472

40A AIR SUS Electronically Modulated Air Suspension 420

Fusible Link Block (F14 on See Page 97)
Fuse System Page

30A HTR Automatic Air Conditioner 490

60A ABS
ABS (LHD)

ABS (RHD)

428

434

80A INP J/B
Automatic Light Control

Illumination (LHD)

254

218

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.



CENTURY (EWD366F)

531

J

Fuse System Page

80A INP J/B

Illumination (RHD)

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Taillight

226

258

266

304

214

Fusible Link Block (F13 on See Page 97)
Fuse System Page

40A DEF
Automatic Air Conditioner

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

490

482

80A MAIN

Automatic Light Control

Charging

Headlight

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

254

174

204

258

266

140A ALT

Charging

Illumination (LHD)

Illumination (RHD)

Multiplex Communication System (Body ECU)

Multiplex Communication System (Rear Light ECU)

Taillight

174

218

226

266

304

214

Fuse Block (F18 on See Page 80)
Fuse System Page

10A INJ–L
Engine Control (Left Bank Control)

Ignition

176

172

10A INJ–R
Engine Control (Right Bank Control)

Ignition

188

172

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.




